Basic Patch Cords and Pigtails | LAN-2667-BEN | Page 1Corning Optical Communications
Cable assemblies are a basic component for any network infrastructure projects you may have. The performance of our
patch cords and pigtails comply with the optical and mechanical requirements of the industry. They are available in 1- and
2-fibre combinations. Corning's pre-terminated assemblies use only high-quality Corning optical fibres to ensure total
performance quality.
Basic Patch Cords and Pigtails
Basic Patch Cords and Pigtails | LAN-2667-BEN | Page 2Corning Optical Communications
Ordering Information

Corning®
ClearCurve® ClearCurve ClearCurve ClearCurve ClearCurve
Corning®
SMF-28®
Ultra
ClearCurve
LBL
ClearCurve
LBL
Fibre Type/Class OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OM4 OM5 G.657.A1 G.657.A2 G.657.A2
Fibre Code K B T Q Q V G J J
900 µm Buffered Fibre
0.9 mm K1Z09 B1Z09 T1Z09 Q1Z09 Q1Z09 -VI V1Z09 G1Z09 J1Z09 J1Z09 -YE
Cable Jacket Colour Orange Orange Aqua Aqua Violet* Lime Green Yellow White Yellow**
1-Fibre Simplex LSZH™/FRNC Cable
1.2 mm K1Z12 B1Z12 T1Z12 Q1Z12 Q1Z12-VI V1Z12 G1Z12 J1Z12 J1Z12-YE
1.6 mm K1Z16 B1Z16 T1Z16 Q1Z16 Q1Z16-VI V1Z16 G1Z16 J1Z16 J1Z16-YE
1.8 mm K1Z18 B1Z18 T1Z18 Q1Z18 Q1Z18-VI V1Z18 G1Z18 J1Z18 J1Z18-YE
2.0 mm K1Z20 B1Z20 T1Z20 Q1Z20 Q1Z20-VI V1Z20 G1Z20 J1Z20 J1Z20-YE
2.4 mm K1Z24 B1Z24 T1Z24 Q1Z24 Q1Z24-VI V1Z24 G1Z24 J1Z24 J1Z24-YE
2.8 mm K1Z28 B1Z28 T1Z28 Q1Z28 Q1Z28-VI V1Z28 G1Z28 J1Z28 J1Z28-YE
3.0 mm K1Z30 B1Z30 T1Z30 Q1Z30 Q1Z30-VI V1Z30 G1Z30 J1Z30 J1Z30-YE
Cable Jacket Colour Orange Orange Aqua Aqua Violet* Lime Green Yellow White Yellow**
1-Fibre Simplex LSZH/FRNC Cable for Cold Areas, From -40°C to +70°C
1.2 mm K1C12 B1C12 T1C12 Q1C12 Q1C12-VI V1C12 G1C12 J1C12 J1C12-YE
1.6 mm K1C16 B1C16 T1C16 Q1C16 Q1C16-VI V1C16 G1C16 J1C16 J1C16-YE
1.8 mm K1C18 B1C18 T1C18 Q1C18 Q1C18-VI V1C18 G1C18 J1C18 J1C18-YE
2.0 mm K1C20 B1C20 T1C20 Q1C20 Q1C20-VI V1C20 G1C20 J1C20 J1C20-YE
2.4 mm K1C24 B1C24 T1C24 Q1C24 Q1C24-VI V1C24 G1C24 J1C24 J1C24-YE
2.8 mm K1C28 B1C28 T1C28 Q1C28 Q1C28-VI V1C28 G1C28 J1C28 J1C28-YE
3.0 mm K1C30 B1C30 T1C30 Q1C30 Q1C30-VI V1C30 G1C30 J1C30 J1C30-YE
Cable Jacket Colour Orange Orange Aqua Aqua Violet* Lime Green Yellow White Yellow**
1-Fibre Simplex LSZH/FRNC Cable with Steel-Armouring for Harsh Environments
2.0 mm K1A20 B1A20 T1A20 Q1A20 Q1A20-VI V1A20 G1A20 J1A20 J1A20-YE
3.0 mm K1A30 B1A30 T1A30 Q1A30 Q1A30-VI V1A30 G1A30 J1A30 J1A30-YE

300
Corning®
ClearCurve® ClearCurve ClearCurve ClearCurve ClearCurve
Corning®
SMF-28®
Ultra
ClearCurve
LBL
ClearCurve
LBL
Fibre Type/Class OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OM4 OM5 G.657.A1 G.657.A2 G.657.A2
Fibre Code K B T Q Q V G J J
2-Fibre Duplex LSZH™/FRNC Cable
Uniboot 1.6 mm KNZ16 BNZ16 TNZ16 QNZ16 QNZ16-VI VNZ16 GNZ16 JNZ16 JNZ16-YE
Uniboot 2.0 mm KNZ20 BNZ20 TNZ20 QNZ20 QNZ20-VI VNZ20 GNZ20 JNZ20 JNZ20-YE
Zipcord 1.6 mm K2Z16 B2Z16 T2Z16 Q2Z16 Q2Z16-VI V2Z16 G2Z16 J2Z16 J2Z16-YE
Zipcord 1.8 mm K2Z18 B2Z18 T2Z18 Q2Z18 Q2Z18-VI V2Z18 G2Z18 J2Z18 J2Z18-YE
Zipcord 2.0 mm K2Z20 B2Z20 T2Z20 Q2Z20 Q2Z20-VI V2Z20 G2Z20 J2Z20 J2Z20-YE
Zipcord 3.0 mm K2Z30 B2Z30 T2Z30 Q2Z30 Q2Z30-VI V2Z30 G2Z30 J2Z30 J2Z30-YE
Cable Jacket Colour Orange Orange Aqua Aqua Violet* Lime Green Yellow White Yellow**
2-Fibre Duplex LSZH/FRNC Cable for Cold Areas, From -40°C to +70°C
Uniboot 1.6 mm KNC16 BNC16 TNC16 QNC16 QNC16-VI VNC16 GNC16 JNC16 JNC16-YE
Uniboot 2.0 mm KNC20 BNC20 TNC20 QNC20 QNC20-VI VNC20 GNC20 JNC20 JNC20-YE
Zipcord 1.6 mm K2C16 B2C16 T2C16 Q2C16 Q2C16-VI V2C16 G2C16 J2C16 J2C16-YE
Zipcord 1.8 mm K2C18 B2C18 T2C18 Q2C18 Q2C18-VI V2C18 G2C18 J2C18 J2C18-YE
Zipcord 2.0 mm K2C20 B2C20 T2C20 Q2C20 Q2C20-VI V2C20 G2C20 J2C20 J2C20-YE
Zipcord 3.0 mm K2C30 B2C30 T2C30 Q2C30 Q2C30-VI V2C30 G2C30 J2C30 J2C30-YE
Cable Jacket Colour Orange Orange Aqua Aqua Violet* Lime Green Yellow White Yellow**
2-Fibre Duplex LSZH/FRNC Cable with Steel-Armouring for Harsh Environments
Zipcord 2.0 mm K2A20 B2A20 T2A20 Q2A20 Q2A20-VI V2A20 G2A20 J2A20 J2A20-YE
Uniboot 2.0 mm KNA20 BNA20 TNA20 QNA20 QNA20-VI VNA20 GNA20 JNA20 JNA20-YE